Renesas Technology Releases RNA51xxxFLP Series CMOS Reset ICs for
Microcomputer Voltage Detection, Achieving Industry’s Highest-Level Reset
Detection Voltage Precision of ±1% and Lowest-Level Current Dissipation of 0.7 µA
 Lineup of 74 high-precision, low-current-dissipation models for use in mobile
products
Tokyo, December 27, 2004  Renesas Technology Corp. today announced the RNA51xxxFLP Series of
CMOS reset ICs, achieving high precision and low current dissipation through the use of a CMOS process,
as reset ICs that detect the power supply voltage of a microcomputer and execute a reset if an abnormal

< Additional Product Details >
RNA51xxxFLP Series CMOS reset ICs employ a 0.8 µm CMOS process and include an on-chip delay
circuit providing a reset release timing delay function.  This makes it possible to generate a reset signal
with an external input signal for manual reset input, which has been strongly requested by users.  Also,
reset signal release timing can be varied by means of an external capacitor, enabling the user to set any
desired power-on reset timing for use when the system is powered on.
The package used is a 5-pin SOT23-5 (Renesas package code: MPAK-5), featuring a small body size
(excluding pins) of 1.6 mm × 2.9 mm together with lead-free specifications.
The product lineup includes models handling a total of 37 reset detection voltages from 1.4 V to 5.0 V in
0.1 V increments, as shown in the following table, offering ±1% (max.) reset detection voltage precision,
5% (typ.) detection voltage hysteresis*2, and 0.7 µA (typ.) current dissipation over a wide voltage range.
-more-
• RNA51xxxFLP Series Products
Detection Voltage Output Format
[V] Open-Drain Output CMOS Output
1.4 RNA51A14FLP RNA51B14FLP
1.5 RNA51A15FLP RNA51B15FLP
1.6 RNA51A16FLP RNA51B16FLP
1.7 RNA51A17FLP RNA51B17FLP
1.8 RNA51A18FLP RNA51B18FLP
1.9 RNA51A19FLP RNA51B19FLP
2.0 RNA51A20FLP RNA51B20FLP
2.1 RNA51A21FLP RNA51B21FLP
2.2 RNA51A22FLP RNA51B22FLP
2.3 RNA51A23FLP RNA51B23FLP
2.4 RNA51A24FLP RNA51B24FLP
2.5 RNA51A25FLP RNA51B25FLP
2.6 RNA51A26FLP RNA51B26FLP
2.7 RNA51A27FLP RNA51B27FLP
2.8 RNA51A28FLP RNA51B28FLP
2.9 RNA51A29FLP RNA51B29FLP
3.0 RNA51A30FLP RNA51B30FLP
3.1 RNA51A31FLP RNA51B31FLP
3.2 RNA51A32FLP RNA51B32FLP
3.3 RNA51A33FLP RNA51B33FLP
3.4 RNA51A34FLP RNA51B34FLP
3.5 RNA51A35FLP RNA51B35FLP
3.6 RNA51A36FLP RNA51B36FLP
3.7 RNA51A37FLP RNA51B37FLP
3.8 RNA51A38FLP RNA51B38FLP
3.9 RNA51A39FLP RNA51B39FLP
4.0 RNA51A40FLP RNA51B40FLP
4.1 RNA51A41FLP RNA51B41FLP
4.2 RNA51A42FLP RNA51B42FLP
4.3 RNA51A43FLP RNA51B43FLP
4.4 RNA51A44FLP RNA51B44FLP
4.5 RNA51A45FLP RNA51B45FLP
4.6 RNA51A46FLP RNA51B46FLP
4.7 RNA51A47FLP RNA51B47FLP
4.8 RNA51A48FLP RNA51B48FLP
4.9 RNA51A49FLP RNA51B49FLP
5.0 RNA51A50FLP RNA51B50FLP
-more-
Notes: 1. Voltage trimming: Performing fine adjustment on a chip-by-chip basis in the wafer state in
order to absorb reset voltage fabrication variations
 2. Detection voltage hysteresis: The difference between the reset detection voltage and reset
release voltage.  Providing this difference prevents the occurrence of chattering in a reset
output signal in the vicinity of the reset detection voltage due to system power supply noise.
 * Product names, company names, or brands mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
< Typical Applications >
• Power supply monitoring circuits for notebook PCs, digital still cameras, digital video cameras, PDAs,
wireless communication devices such as mobile phones and similar battery-powered products,
microprocessor systems , and so on.
< Prices in Japan > *For Reference
Product Name Detection Voltage Output Format Sample Price [ Tax Included ] (Yen)
RNA51A27FLP 2.7 V Open-drain output 20  [ 21 ]
RNA51B27FLP 2.7 V CMOS output 20  [ 21 ]
< Specifications >
 RNA51xxxFLP Series Specifications
Item RNA51AxxFLP Series RNA51BxxFLP Series
Detection voltage 1.4 V to 5.0 V (0.1 V increments)